CITY OF PITT MEADOWS

OFFICIAL COMMUNITY PLAN BYLAW NO. 2864, 2020

A Bylaw to establish a new Official Community Plan for the City of Pitt Meadows

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Pitt Meadows wishes to adopt an Official Community Plan, pursuant to section 472 of the Local Government Act, to guide decisions on planning and land use management;

THEREFORE The Council of the City of Pitt Meadows, in opening meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

Citation/Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as the "City of Pitt Meadows Official Community Plan Bylaw 2864, 2020".

City of Pitt Meadows Official Community Plan

2. The schedule attached to and forming part of this bylaw (Schedule "A"), including its respective schedules and maps, is adopted as the City of Pitt Meadows Official Community Plan and applies to all areas of the City.

Repeal

3. The City of Pitt Meadows Official Community Plan Bylaw 2352, 2007, and all its amendments, are repealed.

READ a FIRST time on July 21, 2020.	
READ a SECOND time on	
PUBLIC HEARING held on	
READ a THIRD time on	
Regional Context statement accepted by M	letro Vancouver on
ADOPTED on	
Bill Dingwall	Kate Barchard
Mayor	Corporate Officer